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GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No.    83   /2001 
 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT – 1998 
SECTION 10 

 
DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF SECRETARY 

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST 
CREATION OF NEW OFFICE 

 
 
Pursuant to the powers in that behalf vested in me, under Section 10, Subsection (1), Clause 
(a) of the Public Service Act 1998, I, RENE HARRIS M.P., President and Minister 
Responsible for the Public Service, DO HEREBY, create the following position with effect 
from 6th February 2001:- 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF SECRETARY 
( NAURU PHOSPATE ROYALTIES TRUST) 

 
 

DESIGNATION OF AN OFFICE      NUMBER OF POSITION SALARY SCALE 
 
Manager CENPAC          1   A$15,670-$16,318 pa 
(Internet, Branch of NPRT)      (AP6) 
 
 
 
Dated this 16th day of the month of April, Two Thousand and One. 
 
 
 

RENE HARRIS 
PRESIDENT 

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
VACANCY SECTION 15 

 
Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, 
promotion or transfer to the following position:- 
 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
(BUREAU OF STATISTICS) 

 
POSITION : STATISTICAL TRAINEE (7HRS) 
 
SALARY : $11,107 - $11,431 pa (T2) 
 
DUTIES/REQUIREMENTS 
 
The Statistical Trainee (Price and Household Surveillance) will be responsible for the 
collection of prices of consumer goods and household data, on a quarterly basis, or when 
required, and or as directed by the Officer in Charge of the Bureau.  The Officer in Charge 
will from time to time allocate other duties for the Statistical Trainee pertaining to matters of 
Trade Statistics. 
 
QUALIFICATIONS: 1. To be of a mathematical bent of mind, with a clear  

understanding of basic mathematical operations. 
 

2. Should be proficient in the use of Microsoft Windows 
applications software, with particular emphasis on MS 

Word, and MS Excel (spreadsheets) programs. 
 

3. Should have the enthusiasm to learn.  Therefore, is readily  
available and willing when requested to attend training 
courses, seminars and the like, by the Officer in Charge. 

 
4. Should be of a sober nature, and have a valid driver’s license. 
 
5. Should be self-motivated. 

 
Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience with the Chief 
Secretary not later than 5.00pm, on Friday 11th May 2001. 
 
Dated this 11th day of April, 2001. 
 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
VACANCY SECTION 15 

 
Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, 
promotion or transfer to the following position:- 
 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
(EDUCATION OFFICE) 

 
POSITION: SECRETARY FOR EDUCATION 
 
SALARY: $22,015 pa (H1) 
 
DUTIES: As permanent head of the Department of Education, the Secretary will have 

under him/her the Director of Education.  He/She will be responsible 
advising the Minister for Education on policy and matters relating to primary, 
secondary, technical and adult education on Nauru.  He/She will also be 
required to advise on matters relating to overseas training of Nauruan 
students at both Secondary and Tertiary level. 

 
QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE:   

 
University Graduate with appropriate Post Graduate Qualification and 
considerable practical experience in administration  related field. Public 
Service background would be useful but is not essential. 

 
Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience with the Chief 
Secretary not later than 5.00pm, on Friday 11th May 2001. 
 
Dated this 11th day of April, 2001. 
 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No.    86    /2001  

CORRIGENDUM 
 

In Government Gazette No.17 dated 22nd March, 2001 G.N.No.67/2001 on page 1. 
 
DELETE: NAME    POSITION  SALARY 
 

Mr.Nahesson Harris  Senior Accountant $15,679 - $16,318pa 
          (AP6) 
 
INSERT: NAME    POSITION  SALARY 
 

Mr.Nahesson Harris  Senior Accountant $15,679 - $17,290pa 
          (AP6/7) 
 

GAZETTE OFFICER 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ITUNIA HIRAM of Baiti District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ITUNIA HIRAM had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 8 c.l. Aterebok 21/90 1/105 
Anibare 84 c.l. Atogiagia 21/90 1/105 
Anibare 85 c.l. Atogiagia 21/90 1/105 
Anibare 356 p.l. Ketawiyi 21/90 1/105 
Anibare 21 c.l. Areteng 21/90 1/70 
Anibare 23 c.l. Merubo 21/90 1/70 
Anibare 27 c.l. Merubo 21/90 1/70 
Anibare 343 c.l. Arateng 21/90 1/70 
Baiti 84 p.l. Anukurokuro 21/90 1/70 
Ewa 148 c.l. Bogetirir 21/90 1/70 
Anibare 199 p.l. Ibogetiw 21/90 3/350 
Anibare 216 p.l. Irotsin 21/90 3/280 
Anibare 218 p.l. Atekapara 21/90 3/280 
Anibare 369 p.l. Merebweren 12/93 1/420 
Anibare 388 p.l. Ketawiji 18/89 1/140 
Baiti 30 p.l. Ibori 21/90 1/35 
Baiti 80 p.l. Atowedudu 21/90 1/35 
Baiti 98 c.l. Marage 21/90 1/35 
Baiti 107 c.l. Idongowa 21/90 1/35 
Baiti 108 c.l. Iatdeang 21/90 1/35 
Ewa 44 p.l. Bituni 21/90 1/35 
Ewa 105 c.l. Atubwire 21/90 1/35 
Ewa 207 c.l. Atemenenna 75/90 1/35 
Baiti 119 c.l. Agoro 21/90 3/70 
Baiti 148 c.l. Bwiruru 21/90 3/70 
Baiti 195 p.l. Anakawiduwa 21/90 3/70 
Baiti 196 p.l. Anoror 21/90 3/70 
Baiti 205 p.l. Eatetedij 21/90 3/70 
Ewa 4 c.l. Anora 21/90 3/70 
Ewa 57 p.l. Abaraiami 21/90 3/70 
Baiti 129 c.l. Yatabang 21/90 1/14 
Ewa 166 c.l. Anna 905/1995 71/5040 
Uaboe 56 p.l. Yadiyuw 21/90 9/490 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 
late ITUNIA HIRAM are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRIC
T 

PORT. 
NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 8 Aterebok Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 1/105 
Anibare 84 Atogiagia As for port. No.8 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 85 Atogiagia -do-  
Anibare 356 Ketawiyi -do-  
Anibare 21 Areteng Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 1/70 
Anibare 23 Merubo As fir port. No.21 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 27 Merubo -do-  
Anibare 343 Arateng -do-  
Baiti 84 Anukurokuro -do-  
Ewa 148 Bogetirir -do-  
Anibare 199 Ibogetiw Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 3/350 
Anibare 216 Irotsin Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 3/280 
Anibare 218 Atekapara As for port. No.216 p.l. Anibare. 3/280 
Anibare 369 Merebweren Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 1/420 
Anibare 388 Ketawiji Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 1/140 
Baiti 30 Ibori Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 1/35 
Baiti 80 Atowedudu As for port. No.30 p.l. Baiti.  
Baiti 98 Marage -do-  
Baiti 107 Idongowa -do-  
Baiti 108 Iatdeang -do-  
Ewa 44 Bituni -do-  
Ewa 105 Atubwire -do-  
Ewa 207 Atemenenna -do-  
Baiti 119 Agoro Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 3/70 
Baiti 148 Bwiruru As for port. No.119 c.l. Baiti.  
Baiti 195 Anakawiduwa -do-  
Baiti 196 Anoror -do-  
Baiti 205 Eatetedij -do-  
Ewa 4 Anora -do-  
Ewa 57 Abaraiami -do-  
Baiti 129 Yatabang Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 1/14 
Ewa 166 Anna Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 71/5040 
Uaboe 56 Yadiyuw Alexy Hiram   (LTO) 9/490 
 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

LESLIE ADAM 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EDNA EMOMAY ADAM of Boe 
District. 

E S T A T E 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EDNA EMOMAY ADAM 

had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 76 c.l. Eatebaranapo 92/97 1/780 
Aiwo 102 c.l. Bowagae 81/97 1/780 
Aiwo 470 c.l. Iebi 81/97 1/780 
Aiwo 474 c.l. Iebi 81/97 1/780 
Boe 34 c.l. - 81/97 1/780 
Boe 93 c.l. Eateigadab 81/97 1/780 
Boe 95 c.l. Eatoango 81/97 1/780 
Boe 101 c.l. Gabab 81/97 1/780 
Boe 158 c.l. Anabo 81/97 1/780 
Boe 165 c.l. Ibok 81/97 1/780 
Buada 103 p.l. Eatiojimena 81/97 1/780 
Buada 324 c.l. Ubweno 81/97 1/780 
Aiwo 224 c.l. Yangor 26/98 1/360 
Aiwo 226 c.l. Yangor 81/97 1/7800 
Menen 258 p.l. Maeow 81/97 1/7800 
Menen 277 p.l. Adetebor 81/97 1/7800 
Menen 389 p.l. Eatetebawo 81/97 1/7800 
Aiwo 270 c.l. Yangor 26/98 1/180 
Aiwo 379 c.l. Bouwagae 26/98 1/180 
Anibare 140 p.l. Ateoetouwbaike 26/98 1/180 
Buada 5 p.l. Anijo 26/98 1/180 
Buada 349 c.l. Bogi 26/98 1/180 
Menen 219 p.l. Ungow 26/98 1/180 
Yaren 255 p.l. Anueui 26/98 1/180 
Aiwo 312 p.l. Idunea 81/97 1/6240 
Aiwo 330 p.l. Anijo 81/97 1/3900 
Anibare 144 p.l. Atibenar 81/97 1/3900 
Buada 13 p.l. Eateieow 81/97 1/3900 
Buada 32 p.l. Ijati 81/97 1/3900 
Buada 33 p.l. Ijati 81/97 1/3900 
Buada 39 p.l. Idageang 81/97 1/3900 
Buada 101 p.l. Eateigadeia 81/97 1/3900 
Buada 215 c.l. Anoreo 81/97 1/3900 
Buada 339 c.l. Anoreo 81/97 1/3900 
Buada 340 p.l. Eateidibeiwa 81/97 1/3900 
Buada 354 c.l. Anoreo 81/97 1/3900 
Menen 113 c.l. Eatetam 81/97 1/3900 
Menen 116 c.l. Irebedi 81/97 1/3900 
Menen 118 c.l. Atowedudu 81/97 1/3900 
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Menen 165 c.l. Ataro 81/97 1/3900 
Menen 166 c.l. Ataro 81/97 1/3900 
Menen 167 c.l. Ataro 81/97 1/3900 
Menen 168 c.l. Ataro 81/97 1/3900 
Menen 169 c.l. Ataro 81/97 1/3900 
Menen 233 p.l. Ibea 81/97 1/3900 
Menen 358 p.l. Ataro 81/97 1/3900 
Uaboe 50 p.l. Ubaneb 81/97 1/3900 
Yaren 338 p.l. Atubwinumor 81/97 1/3900 
Anibare 336 p.l. Ijuwokoe 81/97 1/5460 
Baiti 87 p.l. Ateta 81/97 1/5460 
Nibok 154 c.l. Eatabar 81/97 1/5460 
Nibok 227 c.l. Eatdabudae 81/97 1/5460 
Uaboe 12 p.l. Kurin 81/97 1/5460 
Boe 128 c.l. Anabo 81/97 1/1560 
Buada 34 p.l. Ijati 26/98 1/540 
Buada 81 p.l. Ijuae 26/98 1/360 
Buada 165 p.l. Bugeroro 81/97 1/585 
Buada 229 c.l. Adungidunger 81/97 1/3120 
Yaren 348 p.l. Umwanawa 81/97 1/3120 
Buada 265 c.l. Bangabanga 81/97 1/3120 
Buada 241 p.l. Baragow 26/98 1/420 
Buada 389 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 26/98 1/420 
Denigomodu 191 c.l. Atumurumur 26/98 1/720 
Menen 221 p.l. Ungow 81/97 1/975 
Menen 425 p.l. Eatobu 87/97 1/10400 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 
 Late EDNA EMOMAY ADAM are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF 
LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 76 Eatebaranapo 
 
 
 
      
    Loretta M. T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/8580 
1/8580 
1/8580 
1/8580 
1/8580 
1/8580 
1/8580 
1/8580 
1/8580 
1/8580 
1/8580 

Aiwo 102 Bowagae As for port. No.76 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 470 Iebi -do-  
Aiwo 474 Iebi -do-  
Boe 34 - -do-  
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Boe 93 Eateigadab -do-  
Boe 95 Eatoango -do-  
Boe 101 Gabab -do-  
Boe 158 Anabo -do-  
Boe 165 Ibok -do-  
Buada 103 Eatiojimena -do-  
Buada 324 Ubweno -do-  
Aiwo 224 Yangor 

 
 
 
   Loretta M. T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 

Aiwo 226 Yangor 
 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/85800 
1/85800 
1/85800 
1/85800 
1/85800 
1/85800 
1/85800 
1/85800 
1/85800 
1/85800 
1/85800 

Menen 258 Maeow As for port. No.266 c.l. Aiwo.  
Menen 277 Adetebor -do-  
Menen 389 Eatetebawo -do-  
Aiwo 270 Yangor 

 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 

Aiwo 379 Bouwagae As for port. No.270 c.l. Aiwo.  
Anibare 140 Ateoetouwbaike -do-  
Buada 5 Anijo -do-  
Buada 349 Bogi -do-  
Menen 219 Ungow -do-  
Yaren 255 Anueui -do-  
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Aiwo 312 Idunea 

 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/68640 
1/68640 
1/68640 
1/68640 
1/68640 
1/68640 
1/68640 
1/68640 
1/68640 
1/68640 
1/68640 

Aiwo 330 Anijo 
 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/42900 
1/42900 
1/42900 
1/42900 
1/42900 
1/42900 
1/42900 
1/42900 
1/42900 
1/42900 
1/42900 

Anibare 144 Atibenar As for port. No.330 p.l. Aiwo.  
Buada 13 Eateieow -do-  
Buada 32 Ijati -do-  
Buada 33 Ijati -do-  
Buada 39 Idageang -do-  
Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-  
Buada 215 Anoreo -do-  
Buada 339 Anoreo -do-  
Buada 340 Eateidibeiwa -do-  
Buada 354 Anoreo -do-  
Menen 113 Eatetam -do-  
Menen 116 Irebedi -do-  
Menen 118 Atowedudu -do-  
Menen 165 Ataro -do-  
Menen 166 Ataro -do-  
Menen 167 Ataro -do-  
Menen 168 Ataro -do-  
Menen 169 Ataro -do-  
Menen 233 Ibea -do-  
Menen 358 Ataro -do-  
Uaboe 50 Ubaneb -do-  
Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-  
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Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe 

 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/60060 
1/60060 
1/60060 
1/60060 
1/60060 
1/60060 
1/60060 
1/60060 
1/60060 
1/60060 
1/60060 

Baiti 87 Ateta As for port. No.336 p.l. Anibare.  
Nibok 154 Eatabar -do-  
Nibok 227 Eatdabudae -do-  
Uaboe 12 Kurin -do-  
Boe 128 Anabo 

 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/17160 
1/17160 
1/17160 
1/17160 
1/17160 
1/17160 
1/17160 
1/17160 
1/17160 
1/17160 
1/17160 

Buada 34 Ijati 
 
 
 
 
 
   Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/5940 
1/5940 
1/5940 
1/5940 
1/5940 
1/5940 
1/5940 
1/5940 
1/5940 
1/5940 
1/5940 

Buada 81 Ijuae 
 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
1/3960 
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Buada 165 Bugeroro 

 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/6435 
1/6435 
1/6435 
1/6435 
1/6435 
1/6435 
1/6435 
1/6435 
1/6435 
1/6435 
1/6435 

Buada 229 Adungidunger 
 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/34320 
1/34320 
1/34320 
1/34320 
1/34320 
1/34320 
1/34320 
1/34320 
1/34320 
1/34320 
1/34320 

Yaren 348 Umwanawa As for port. No.229 c.l. Buada.  
Buada 265 Bangabanga -do-  
Buada 241 Baragow 

 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/4620 
1/4620 
1/4620 
1/4620 
1/4620 
1/4620 
1/4620 
1/4620 
1/4620 
1/4620 
1/4620 

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for port. No.241 p.l. Buada.  
Denigomodu 191 Atumurumur 

 
 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/7920 
1/7920 
1/7920 
1/7920 
1/7920 
1/7920 
1/7920 
1/7920 
1/7920 
1/7920 
1/7920 
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Menen 221 Ungow 

 
 
 
 
 Loretta M.T/ee 
 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/10725 
1/10725 
1/10725 
1/10725 
1/10725 
1/10725 
1/10725 
1/10725 
1/10725 
1/10725 
1/10725 

Menen 425 Eatobu 
 
 
 
 
   Loretta M.T/ee 

Devol Dageago 
Raymiz Dageago 
Cha Dageago 
(Julory Dageago 
(Timothy Dageago 
(Willen Dageago 
(Carney Dageago 
(Loreney Dageago 
(Martika Dageago 
(Dean Dageago 
Loretta Mau 

1/114400 
1/114400 
1/114400 
1/114400 
1/114400 
1/114400 
1/114400 
1/114400 
1/114400 
1/114400 
1/114400 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

LESLIE ADAM 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 


